NOT RECOMMENDED
FOR NEW DESIGNS
•    automatic cable equalization (typically 300m of high
     quality cable at 270Mb/s)
•    fully compatible with SMPTE 259M and operational
     to 400 Mb/s
•    adjustment free receiver when used with the
     GS9000B or GS9000S decoder and GS9010A

Revision Date: November 2004
FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
ORDERING INFORMATION
SPECIAL NOTE:  RVCO1 and RVCO2 are functional over a
reduced temperature range of TA=0° C to 50° C.  RVCO0
and RVCO3 are functional over the full temperature range
of TA=0° C to 70° C.  This limitation does not affect
operation with the GS9010A ATS.
GENNUM CORPORATION  P.O. Box 489, Stn A, Burlington, Ontario, Canada  L7R 3Y3  tel. (905) 632-2996  fax: (905) 632-5946
Gennum Japan:  Shinjuku Green Tower Building 27F 6-14-1, Nishi Shinjuku Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 160-0023 Japan      Tel: +81 (03) 3349-5501       Fax: +81 (03) 3349-5505
Document No.  32466 - 1
Part Number Package Temperature Pb-Free and Green
GS9005BCPJ 28 Pin PLCC 0°C to 70°C No
GS9005BCTJ 28 Pin PLCC 0°C to 70°C No
Tape
GS9005BCPJE3 28 Pin PLCC 0°C to 70°C Yes
SERIAL DATA
PLL
SERIAL CLOCK
LOOP